SFS
–2– ASCTB119E   201507-T
TYPES
1. Standard type
Standard packing: Carton: 50 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
* Sockets and terminal sockets available.
2. With diode and LED indication type
Standard packing: Carton: 50 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
* Sockets and terminal sockets available.
RATING
1. Coil data
Note: The nominal operating current will increase by approximately 2mA due to the LED on the LED indication type.
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Without LED indication With LED indication
Part No. Part No.
4 poles
2 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS2-DC12V SFS2-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS2-DC24V SFS2-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS2-DC48V SFS2-L-DC48V
3 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS3-DC12V SFS3-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS3-DC24V SFS3-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS3-DC48V SFS3-L-DC48V
6 poles
4 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS4-DC12V SFS4-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS4-DC24V SFS4-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS4-DC48V SFS4-L-DC48V
5 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS5-DC12V SFS5-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS5-DC24V SFS5-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS5-DC48V SFS5-L-DC48V
3 Form A 3 Form B
12 V DC SFS6-DC12V SFS6-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS6-DC24V SFS6-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS6-DC48V SFS6-L-DC48V
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage Part No.
4 poles
2 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS2-L-DC12V-D
24 V DC SFS2-L-DC24V-D
48 V DC SFS2-L-DC48V-D
3 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS3-L-DC12V-D
24 V DC SFS3-L-DC24V-D
48 V DC SFS3-L-DC48V-D
6 poles
4 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS4-L-DC12V-D
24 V DC SFS4-L-DC24V-D
48 V DC SFS4-L-DC48V-D
5 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS5-L-DC12V-D
24 V DC SFS5-L-DC24V-D
48 V DC SFS5-L-DC48V-D
3 Form A 3 Form B
12 V DC SFS6-L-DC12V-D
24 V DC SFS6-L-DC24V-D
48 V DC SFS6-L-DC48V-D
Contact arrangement Nominal coil
voltage
Pick-up voltage
(at 20°C 68°F)